



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1605 OF 2024

In

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY 126 OF 2023

Meetaba Ramnarayan Singh ...PETITIONER

V/S

Dev Narayan Shitlaprasad Singh ....RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2522 OF 2021

Meetaba Ramnarayan Singh ...PETITIONER

V/S

Ram Narayan Sitala Prasad Singh @ Ram ...RESPONDENT  
Narayan Singh (deceased)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2361 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 91 OF 2023

Dev Narayan Shitlaprasad Singh ...PETITIONER

V/S

Meetaba Ramnarayan Singh ....RESPONDENT

Ms Ratna Bhargavan a/w Mr Rahul Yadav and Adv Franey  
Nagda i/b Bhargavan Associates for Applicant.

Ms Jyoti Chavan a/w Mr Atharva S Jagtap and Mr Srushti  
Mahadalal for Caveator.

(For Direction)



2026:BHC-OS:5275

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J

**DATE :** 13th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

S.O 16/02/2026 For order

( ASSOCIATE )