



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1605 OF 2024  
IN  
CAVEAT NO. 126 OF 2023  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2522 OF 2021**

Meetaba Ramnarayan Singh	.. Applicant
<b><u>IN THE MATTER BETWEEN</u></b>	
Ram Narayan Shitalprasad Singh	.. Deceased
 Meetaba Ramnarayan Singh	.. Plaintiff
<b>Versus</b>	
Dev Narayan Shitalprasad Singh	.. Defendant

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2361 OF 2025  
WITH  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 91 OF 2023**

**WITH  
CAVEAT NO. 126 OF 2023  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2522 OF 2021  
WITH  
WILL NO. 1018 OF 2021**

- Mr. Rahul Yadav, Advocate i/by R. Bhargavan & Associates for Applicant – Orig. Petitioner.

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.  
DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 26.02.2026. Perused the praecipe.



2. Heard Mr. Yadav, learned Advocate for Applicant – Original Petitioner.

3. Perused the praecipe which is filed for speaking to the minutes of order dated 16.02.2026. In the said order, following correction is to be made:-

“On page No.2, 6<sup>th</sup> line of paragraph No.2, the ‘**Flat Nos.103 and 105**’ be replaced with the ‘**Flat Nos.102 and 103**’.

4. Necessary correction be carried out in the original order dated 16.02.2026 and corrected order be uploaded.

5. Praecipe is disposed.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Ajay

Digitally signed  
by AJAY  
TRAMBAK  
UGALMUGALE  
Date:  
2026.02.26  
15:08:53 +0530